
5/15/24, 7:51 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10842347 1/8

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 10842347

Procuring Entity TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY

Title SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NON-CONTROLLED CHEMICALS AND REAGENTS (APP 2024-1ST
QUARTER)

Area of Delivery Tarlac

Solicitation Number: Goods 2024-012

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Chemicals and Chemical
Products

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 2,372,494.91 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Jhenna Micah Aquino
Manankil
Admin Aide IV
Romulo Blvd.
San Vicente, Tarlac City
Tarlac City
Tarlac
Philippines 2300
63-45-6068157

bacsec@tsu.edu.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 15/05/2024

Last Updated / Time 15/05/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 05/06/2024 14:00 PM

Description
 
1. The Tarlac State University, through Regular Agency Fund (RAF) and Special Fund (SB) 2024 intends to apply the
sum of Two Million Three Hundred Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Four and 91/100 Pesos (₱
2,372,494.91) to payments under the contracts for the project: Supply and Delivery of Non-Controlled Chemicals and
Reagents (APP 2024 – 1st Quarter). Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

Item No. Description Qty. Unit ABC, ₱
1. Alamarblue Cell Viability Reagent 2 bottle 30,000.00
2. Antimicrobial Susceptibility Testing Disc 5 pack 15,000.00
3. Antimicrobial Susceptibility Testing Disc 5 pack 15,000.00
4. Antimicrobial Susceptibility Testing Disc 5 pack 15,000.00
5. Antimicrobial Susceptibility Testing Disc 5 pack 15,000.00
6. Antimicrobial Susceptibility Testing Disc 12 cart 12,000.00
7. Aureus Chromoselect Agar Base 2 bottle 42,530.00
8. Bromocresol Purple 2 bottle 12,000.00
9. Bromothymol Blue 2 bottle 22,000.00
10. 1-Bromo-2,2-Dimethylpropane 1 bottle 2,000.00
11. 1-Bromobutane 2 bottle 4,000.00
12. 1-Chlorobutane 1 bottle 2,000.00
13. 1-Nitroso-2-Naphthol 1 bottle 5,500.00
14. 2-Bromo-2-Methylpropane 1 bottle 2,000.00
15. 2-Bromobutane 2 bottle 4,000.00
16. 2-Butanone 1 bottle 6,500.00
17. Acetanilide 1 bottle 2,000.00
18. Acetanimide 1 bottle 2,000.00
19. Acetone 4 bottle 10,000.00
20. Adipic acid 1 bottle 2,000.00
21. ɑ-naphthol 1 bottle 4,500.00
22. anhydrous calcium chloride 5 bottle 10,000.00
23. Anisole 1 bottle 2,000.00
24. Aspirin 1 bottle 1,000.00
25. Benedict's Solution 2 bottle 7,000.00
26. Benzoic Acid 2 bottle 2,400.00
27. Benzoin 1 bottle 2,000.00
28. Benzyl Bromide 1 bottle 4,000.00
29. Biuret Reagent 2 bottle 2,000.00
30. Bromine 2 bottle 20,000.00
31. Bromine Water 1 bottle 3,000.00
32. Calcium Carbide 1 bottle 2,000.00
33. Calcium Chloride 2 bottle 4,500.00
34. Calcium Hydroxide Solution 2 bottle 4,000.00
35. Carbon Tetrachloride 2 bottle 4,000.00
36. Chlorampenicol 5 bottle 50,000.00
37. Chlortetracycline 5 bottle 50,000.00

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


5/15/24, 7:51 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10842347 2/8

38. Cupric Oxide 2 bottle 22,000.00
39. Cyclohexane 2 bottle 12,000.00
40. Cyclohexanol 1 bottle 3,000.00
41. Dichloran 18 % Glycerol Agar 2 bottle 22,000.00
42. Dichloran Rose Bengal Chlorampenicol Agar 2 bottle 26,000.00
43. Diethyl Ether 5 bottle 19,500.00
44. Distilled Water 20 carboy 20,000.00
45. Egg Yolk Tellurite Emulsion 8 bottle 49,600.00
46. Erythrosine 1 bottle 3,000.00
47. Ethanol 90% 10 bottle 10,000.00
48. Ethanol, 95% 2 bottle 4,000.00
49. Ethyl Alcohol 95% 4 bottle 64,000.00
50. Ferric Chloride 3 bottle 18,000.00
51. Ferrous Sulfate 1 bottle 5,000.00
52. Fluorescein 1 bottle 3,000.00
53. Food Grade Silica Gel Dessicant 2 unit 1,000.00
54. Fumaric Acid 1 bottle 8,000.00
55. Fuschin Acid 1 bottle 3,000.00
56. Gelatin Powder 1 bottle 1,000.00
57. Glacial Acetic Acid 12 bottle 60,000.00
58. Glycerol / Glycerine 2 bottle 3,000.00
59. Glycerol 1 bottle 3,000.00
60. Hexane 4 bottle 96,000.00
61. Hopkins Cole Reagent 1 bottle 3,000.00
62. Indigo Carmine 1 bottle 3,000.00
63. Iodine 1 bottle 8,000.00
64. Iodine Solution - 1l 2 bottle 16,000.00
65. Isatin 1 bottle 7,000.00
66. Isopropyl Alcohol 100% 2 bottle 3,000.00
67. Isopropyl Alcohol 2 bottle 4,000.00
68. Kovac's Reagent 3 bottle 18,000.00
69. Lead Iodide 1 bottle 5,000.00
70. Magnesium Sulfate Heptahydrate 2 bottle 3,000.00
71. Maleic Acid 1 bottle 4,000.00
72. Mrs Agar 5 bottle 75,000.00
73 Mrs Broth 5 bottle 35,000.00
74. Mueller Hinton Agar 2 bottle 20,000.00
75. Mueller Hinton Broth (500g) 2 bottle 20,000.00
76. N-Butanol, N-Boc-DL-2-Amino-1-Butanol - 5g 2 bottle 6,000.00
77. Normal-Pentane 1 bottle 5,000.00
78. N-Pentanol 1 bottle 2,000.00
79. Nutrient Agar (500g) 4 bottle 40,000.00
80. Nutrient Broth (500g) 2 bottle 20,000.00
81. Orcinol 1 bottle 3,500.00
82. Oxygen Absorber 1 bottle 500.00
83. Pancreatin 1 bottle 1,500.00
84. P-Dichlorobenzene 1 bottle 2,000.00
85. Pepsin 1 bottle 3,000.00
86. Petroleum Ether 5 bottle 75,435.00
87. Ph 10 Calibraion Buffer Solution 11 bottle 20,999.99
88. Ph 4.01 Calibration Buffer Solution 13 bottle 20,999.94
89. Ph 5 Calibration Buffer Solution 5 bottle 9,000.00
90. Ph 7.01 Calibration Solution 6 bottle 6,499.98
91. Ph Electrode Storage Solution 2 bottle 16,000.00
92. Phenol 2 bottle 36,000.00
93. P-Nitrophenol 1 bottle 2,000.00
94. Potassium Bisulfate 1 bottle 5,000.00
95. Potassium Chlorate, 1 bottle 3,000.00
96. Potassium Iodide 3 bottle 22,500.00
97. Potassium Permanganate 2 bottle 9,000.00
98. Propanoic Acid / Propionic Acid 1 bottle 3,000.00
99. Rapid Hicoliform Broth 2 bottle 20,000.00
100. Resorcinol 1 bottle 1,500.00
101. Safranin Solution 1 bottle 3,000.00
102. Salicylic Acid 2 bottle 5,000.00
103. Sec-Butanol 1 bottle 2,000.00
104. Seliwanoffs Reagent 1 bottle 1,000.00
105. Silver Nitrate 1 bottle 10,000.00
106. Silver Nitrate 4 bottle 6,000.00
107. Sodium Chlorate 1 bottle 1,000.00
108. Sodium Chloride 4 bottle 4,000.00
109. Sodium Hydroxide 2 bottle 4,000.00
110. Sodium Hydroxide, 3 bottle 6,000.00
111. Sodium Iodide 2 bottle 9,500.00
112. Sodium Thiosulfate Concentrate 5 bottle 22,500.00
113. Starch Solution 3 bottle 24,000.00
114. Sucrose 2 bottle 6,000.00
115. Sulfanilic Acid 1 bottle 5,500.00
116. Sulfur Powder 2 bottle 6,000.00
117. T-Butanol 1 bottle 2,000.00
118. T-Butylbromide 1 bottle 2,000.00
119. Thymolphthalein Indicator 1 bottle 1,000.00
120. Toluene 2 bottle 8,000.00
121. Trichlorocetic Acid 2 bottle 7,000.00
122. Standard Color Solution 1 bottle 18,000.00
123. 100ntu Formazin Turbidity Standard Stock Solution 1 bottle 8,000.00
124. BOD Analysis For Wastewater 1 lot 35,000.00
125. Anionic Surfactants Analysis of Water 1 lot 15,000.00
126. Nitrite Analysis of Water 1 lot 17,000.00
127. Silica Analysis of Drinking Water 1 lot 35,000.00
128. Potassium Nitrate 1 bottle 4,000.00
129. COD Analysis of Wastewater 1 lot 40,000.00
130. Gram Stain Kits And Reagents 2 set 12,000.00
131. Kovac's Reagent 2 bottle 12,000.00
132. Methylene Blue 2 bottle 5,000.00
133. MRS Agar 4 bottle 60,000.00
134. MRS Broth 4 bottle 28,000.00



5/15/24, 7:51 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10842347 3/8

135. Mueller Hinton Agar 4 bottle 40,000.00
136. Mueller Hinton Broth 4 bottle 40,000.00
137. Nutrient Agar 3 bottle 30,000.00
138. Nutrient Broth 3 bottle 30,000.00
139. Phenolphthalein 6 bottle 18,000.00
140. Plate Count Agar 4 bottle 60,000.00
141. Potato Dextrose Agar 3 bottle 45,000.00
142. Potato Dextrose Broth 3 bottle 21,000.00
143. Rapid Hicoliform Broth 2 bottle 80,000.00
144. Sabouraud Dextrose Agar 1 bottle 6,000.00
145. Sabouraud Dextrose Broth 1 bottle 6,000.00
146. Salmonella Chromogen Agar Set 2 bottle 42,530.00
147. Sodium Chloride 2 bottle 2,000.00
148. Sodium Hydroxide 4 bottle 8,000.00
149. Bile Solution 2 bottle 78,000.00
150. Streptomycin Antimicrobial Susceptibility Discs 2 cartridge 6,000.00
151. Test Kit for Nitrate Analysis 1 kit 10,000.00
152. Tryptic Sor Agar 1 bottle 6,000.00
153. Tryptic Soy Broth 1 bottle 6,000.00
154. Vancomycin Antimicrobial Susceptibility Discs 2 cartridge 6,000.00

2. The Tarlac State University now invites bids for the project: Supply and Delivery of Non-Controlled Chemicals and
Reagents (APP 2024 – 1st Quarter). Delivery of the Goods is required within thirty (30) calendar days from the
receipt of the Notice to Proceed. Bidders must have completed, within the last five (5) years prior to the date of
submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in
the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail”
criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184,
otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”.

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent
(60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of
a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183.

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Tarlac State University and inspect the Bidding Documents
at the address given below during Tuesday to Friday from 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M:

BAC Secretariat
Motorpool and Administration Building
Tarlac State University
Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City
Tel. No. (045) 606-8142 / 0998 846 0206
Email: bacsec@tsu.edu.ph

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders from May 15, 2024 to June 04, 2024
from the aforementioned address upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the
latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of ₱ 5,000.00.

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement
System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the
Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

6. The Tarlac State University will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on May 23, 2024 (2:00 P.M.) at the Bids and Awards
Committee Conference Room, 3rd Floor, Motorpool and Administration Building, Tarlac State University, Romulo Blvd.,
San Vicente, Tarlac City, which shall be open to prospective bidders.

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before June 05, 2024, (1:30 P.M.).

BAC Secretariat
Motorpool and Administration Building
Tarlac State University
Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City
Tel. No. (045) 606-8142 / 0998 846 0206
Email: bacsec@tsu.edu.ph

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 14.

9. Bid opening shall be on June 05, 2024, at 2:00 P.M., at the Bids and Awards Committee Conference Room, 3rd
Floor, Motorpool and Administration Building, Tarlac State University, Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City. Bids will
be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend.

10. The Summary of the procurement activities is as follows:

Activities Date and Time Venue
Pre-Bid Conference May 23, 2024 (2:00 PM) BAC Conference Room, 3rd Floor, Motorpool and Administration Building
Deadline of Submission of Bids June 05, 2024 (1:30 PM)
Opening of Bids June 05, 2024 (2:00 PM)

11. The Tarlac State University reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award
the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 Revised IRR of
RA 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

12. For further information, please refer to:

Ms. Jhenna Micah A. Manankil/ Mr. Joshua Jonathan S. Jacinto
BAC Secretariat
Motorpool and Administration Building
Tarlac State University
Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City
Tel. No. (045) 606-8142 / 0998 846 0206
Email: bacsec@tsu.edu.ph

(SGD) DR. GRACE N. ROSETE
BAC Chairperson – Goods and Services



5/15/24, 7:51 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10842347 4/8

Line Items
Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Alamarblue Cell Viability Reagent Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 30,000.00

2 Antimicrobial Susceptibility Testing
Disc

Please see attached
specs

5 Pack 15,000.00

3 Antimicrobial Susceptibility Testing
Disc

Please see attached
specs

5 Pack 15,000.00

4 Antimicrobial Susceptibility Testing
Disc

Please see attached
specs

5 Pack 15,000.00

5 Antimicrobial Susceptibility Testing
Disc

Please see attached
specs

5 Pack 15,000.00

6 Antimicrobial Susceptibility Testing
Disc

Please see attached
specs

12 Cartridge 12,000.00

7 Aureus Chromoselect Agar Base Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 42,530.00

8 Bromocresol Purple Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 12,000.00

9 Bromothymol Blue Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 22,000.00

10 1-Bromo-2,2-Dimethylpropane Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 2,000.00

11 1-Bromobutane Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 4,000.00

12 1-Chlorobutane Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 2,000.00

13 1-Nitroso-2-Naphthol Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 5,500.00

14 2-Bromo-2-Methylpropane Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 2,000.00

15 2-Bromobutane Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 4,000.00

16 2-Butanone Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 6,500.00

17 Acetanilide Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 2,000.00

18 Acetanimide Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 2,000.00

19 Acetone Please see attached
specs

4 Bottle 10,000.00

20 Adipic acid Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 2,000.00

21 ɑ-naphthol Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 4,500.00

22 anhydrous calcium chloride Please see attached
specs

5 Bottle 10,000.00

23 Anisole Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 2,000.00

24 Aspirin Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 1,000.00

25 Benedict's Solution Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 7,000.00

26 Benzoic Acid Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 2,400.00

27 Benzoin Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 2,000.00

28 Benzyl Bromide Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 4,000.00

29 Biuret Reagent Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 2,000.00

30 Bromine Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 20,000.00

31 Bromine Water Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 3,000.00

32 Calcium Carbide Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 2,000.00

33 Calcium Chloride Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 4,500.00

34 Calcium Hydroxide Solution Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 4,000.00

35 Carbon Tetrachloride Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 4,000.00



5/15/24, 7:51 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10842347 5/8

36 Chlorampenicol Please see attached
specs

5 Bottle 50,000.00

37 Chlortetracycline Please see attached
specs

5 Bottle 50,000.00

38 Cupric Oxide Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 22,000.00

39 Cyclohexane Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 12,000.00

40 Cyclohexanol Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 3,000.00

41 Dichloran 18 % Glycerol Agar Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 22,000.00

42 Dichloran Rose Bengal
Chlorampenicol Agar

Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 26,000.00

43 Diethyl Ether Please see attached
specs

5 Bottle 19,500.00

44 Distilled Water Please see attached
specs

20 Gallon 20,000.00

45 Egg Yolk Tellurite Emulsion Please see attached
specs

8 Bottle 49,600.00

46 Erythrosine Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 3,000.00

47 Ethanol 90% Please see attached
specs

10 Bottle 10,000.00

48 Ethanol, 95% Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 4,000.00

49 Ethyl Alcohol 95% Please see attached
specs

4 Bottle 64,000.00

50 Ferric Chloride Please see attached
specs

3 Bottle 18,000.00

51 Ferrous Sulfate Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 5,000.00

52 Fluorescein Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 3,000.00

53 Food Grade Silica Gel Dessicant Please see attached
specs

2 Unit 1,000.00

54 Fumaric Acid Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 8,000.00

55 Fuschin Acid Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 3,000.00

56 Gelatin Powder Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 1,000.00

57 Glacial Acetic Acid Please see attached
specs

12 Bottle 60,000.00

58 Glycerol / Glycerine Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 3,000.00

59 Glycerol Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 3,000.00

60 Hexane Please see attached
specs

4 Bottle 96,000.00

61 Hopkins Cole Reagent Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 3,000.00

62 Indigo Carmine Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 3,000.00

63 Iodine Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 8,000.00

64 Iodine Solution - 1l Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 16,000.00

65 Isatin Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 7,000.00

66 Isopropyl Alcohol 100% Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 3,000.00

67 Isopropyl Alcohol Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 4,000.00

68 Kovac's Reagent Please see attached
specs

3 Bottle 18,000.00

69 Lead Iodide Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 5,000.00

70 Magnesium Sulfate Heptahydrate Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 3,000.00

71 Maleic Acid Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 4,000.00



5/15/24, 7:51 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10842347 6/8

72 Mrs Agar Please see attached
specs

5 Bottle 75,000.00

73 Mrs Broth Please see attached
specs

5 Bottle 35,000.00

74 Mueller Hinton Agar Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 20,000.00

75 Mueller Hinton Broth (500g) Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 20,000.00

76 N-Butanol, N-Boc-DL-2-Amino-1-
Butanol - 5g

Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 6,000.00

77 Normal-Pentane Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 5,000.00

78 N-Pentanol Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 2,000.00

79 Nutrient Agar (500g) Please see attached
specs

4 Bottle 40,000.00

80 Nutrient Broth (500g) Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 20,000.00

81 Orcinol Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 3,500.00

82 Oxygen Absorber Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 500.00

83 Pancreatin Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 1,500.00

84 P-Dichlorobenzene Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 2,000.00

85 Pepsin Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 3,000.00

86 Petroleum Ether Please see attached
specs

5 Bottle 75,435.00

87 Ph 10 Calibraion Buffer Solution Please see attached
specs

11 Bottle 20,999.99

88 Ph 4.01 Calibration Buffer Solution Please see attached
specs

13 Bottle 20,999.94

89 Ph 5 Calibration Buffer Solution Please see attached
specs

5 Bottle 9,000.00

90 Ph 7.01 Calibration Solution Please see attached
specs

6 Bottle 6,499.98

91 Ph Electrode Storage Solution Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 16,000.00

92 Phenol Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 36,000.00

93 P-Nitrophenol Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 2,000.00

94 Potassium Bisulfate Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 5,000.00

95 Potassium Chlorate, Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 3,000.00

96 Potassium Iodide Please see attached
specs

3 Bottle 22,500.00

97 Potassium Permanganate Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 9,000.00

98 Propanoic Acid / Propionic Acid Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 3,000.00

99 Rapid Hicoliform Broth Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 20,000.00

100 Resorcinol Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 1,500.00

101 Safranin Solution Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 3,000.00

102 Salicylic Acid Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 5,000.00

103 Sec-Butanol Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 2,000.00

104 Seliwanoffs Reagent Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 1,000.00

105 Silver Nitrate Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 10,000.00

106 Silver Nitrate Please see attached
specs

4 Bottle 6,000.00

107 Sodium Chlorate Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 1,000.00



5/15/24, 7:51 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10842347 7/8

108 Sodium Chloride Please see attached
specs

4 Bottle 4,000.00

109 Sodium Hydroxide Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 4,000.00

110 Sodium Hydroxide, Please see attached
specs

3 Bottle 6,000.00

111 Sodium Iodide Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 9,500.00

112 Sodium Thiosulfate Concentrate Please see attached
specs

5 Bottle 22,500.00

113 Starch Solution Please see attached
specs

3 Bottle 24,000.00

114 Sucrose Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 6,000.00

115 Sulfanilic Acid Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 5,500.00

116 Sulfur Powder Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 6,000.00

117 T-Butanol Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 2,000.00

118 T-Butylbromide Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 2,000.00

119 Thymolphthalein Indicator Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 1,000.00

120 Toluene Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 8,000.00

121 Trichlorocetic Acid Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 7,000.00

122 Standard Color Solution Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 18,000.00

123 100ntu Formazin Turbidity Standard
Stock Solution

Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 8,000.00

124 BOD Analysis For Wastewater Please see attached
specs

1 Lot 35,000.00

125 Anionic Surfactants Analysis of
Water

Please see attached
specs

1 Lot 15,000.00

126 Nitrite Analysis of Water Please see attached
specs

1 Lot 17,000.00

127 Silica Analysis of Drinking Water Please see attached
specs

1 Lot 35,000.00

128 Potassium Nitrate Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 4,000.00

129 COD Analysis of Wastewater Please see attached
specs

1 Lot 40,000.00

130 Gram Stain Kits And Reagents Please see attached
specs

2 Set 12,000.00

131 Kovac's Reagent Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 12,000.00

132 Methylene Blue Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 5,000.00

133 MRS Agar Please see attached
specs

4 Bottle 60,000.00

134 MRS Broth Please see attached
specs

4 Bottle 28,000.00

135 Mueller Hinton Agar Please see attached
specs

4 Bottle 40,000.00

136 Mueller Hinton Broth Please see attached
specs

4 Bottle 40,000.00

137 Nutrient Agar Please see attached
specs

3 Bottle 30,000.00

138 Nutrient Broth Please see attached
specs

3 Bottle 30,000.00

139 Phenolphthalein Please see attached
specs

6 Bottle 18,000.00

140 Plate Count Agar Please see attached
specs

4 Bottle 60,000.00

141 Potato Dextrose Agar Please see attached
specs

3 Bottle 45,000.00

142 Potato Dextrose Broth Please see attached
specs

3 Bottle 21,000.00

143 Rapid Hicoliform Broth Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 80,000.00



5/15/24, 7:51 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10842347 8/8

144 Sabouraud Dextrose Agar Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 6,000.00

145 Sabouraud Dextrose Broth Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 6,000.00

146 Salmonella Chromogen Agar Set Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 42,530.00

147 Sodium Chloride Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 2,000.00

148 Sodium Hydroxide Please see attached
specs

4 Bottle 8,000.00

149 Bile Solution Please see attached
specs

2 Bottle 78,000.00

150 Streptomycin Antimicrobial
Susceptibility Discs

Please see attached
specs

2 Cartridge 6,000.00

151 Test Kit for Nitrate Analysis Please see attached
specs

1 Set 10,000.00

152 Tryptic Sor Agar Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 6,000.00

153 Tryptic Soy Broth Please see attached
specs

1 Bottle 6,000.00

154 Vancomycin Antimicrobial
Susceptibility Discs

Please see attached
specs

2 Cartridge 6,000.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

23/05/2024 2:00:00 PM BAC Conference Room, 3rd Floor, Motorpool
and Administration Building, Tarlac State
University, Romulo Blvd., San Vicente,
Tarlac City

Other Information
You may also download the Bidding Documents on the link below:

https://www.tsu.edu.ph/opportunities/bid-opportunities/2024-bid-opportunities/

Created by Jhenna Micah Aquino Manankil

Date Created 10/05/2024

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

  © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

